## KIRKBY STEPHEN TOWN COUNCIL

Mr Christian Barnes, M.A. | Clerk to the Council | Kirkby Stephen Town Council | Local Links

Vicarage Lane | Kirkby Stephen | Cumbria | CA17 4QX

Tel/Fax: 017683 74854 | e clerk@kirkby-stephen.com | www.kirkby-stephen.com

## **HM** The Queen

## 21 April 1926 – 8 September 2022

It is with sadness that Kirkby Stephen Town Council has learned of the death of Her Majesty The Queen.

We are grateful for her dedication to the service and stewardship of the nations that make up the United Kingdom and to the Commonwealth. She was steadfast in her Christian faith and in the performance of her duty to the Church.

We remember the opportunity we had in Summer 2022 to celebrate her seventieth year on the throne with a Platinum Jubilee towards the close of what has been one of the longest and most successful reigns in history,

Flags across the District are being flown at half-mast.

We pledge to His Majesty The King our loyal support as he accedes to the Throne and to His Majesty and all members of the Royal Family we offer our deepest condolences.

Councillor Paul Richardson, Chairman. Kirkby Stephen Town Council

Thursday, 08 September 2022